SERIES TS 970 • 100 - 1200 AMP
AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES
TSC 7320 CONTROLLER
COMMERCIAL & INDUSTRIAL
THOMSON POWER SYSTEMS TS 970 AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCHES OFFER
THE FOLLOWING:
POWER CONTACTOR SWITCHING UNITS
• 100% Continuous Current Ratings for use with all

1 Enclosure dimensions are for reference (NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION). 100A - 400A mounting flanges not included in overall dimensions
2 All cable connections suitable for copper or aluminum.
     ORDERING INFORMATION
When placing an order, specify the following 21 digit ATS MODEL CODE as per the features and applications described below.
1 2  4 5 6 7 8 9     10   11 12 13 14 15 16 17   18   19  20   21
T S
9 7
1-3. SERIES 13. OPERATION TYPE 16. CONTROLLER
TS - TRANSFER SWITCH 1 - OPEN TRANSITION 5 - TSC 900 c/w GHC Graphic Display
6 - TSC 7320 c/w LCD Text Display
4 & 5. MODEL
14 . SAFETY STANDARDS
17. ENCLOSURE TYPE
97 - 970 SWITCH C - UL 1008 / CSA 178 A - NEMA1, ASA #61 GRAY
  D - NEMA3R SD, ASA #61 GRAY
6. POLES 15 . VOLTAGE 4
3 - 3 POLE 1Ø 3 WIRE 18. UTILITY SWITCHING DEVICE
4 - 4 POLE D - 120/2401 J - POWER CONTACTOR
7. CONFIGURATION TYPE
3Ø 4 WIRE (GROUNDED NEUTRAL)
19. GENERATOR SWITCHING DEVICE
A - ATS E - 120/2081 J - POWER CONTACTOR
 F - 127/2201
8 - 11. AMPERAGE G - 120/2401 (DELTA) 20. POWER CONNECTIONS
0100 H - 220/380 1,2 A - STANDARD
0150 S - 230/400 1,2
0200 J - 240/4161 21. ATS CONNECTION CONFIGURATION
0250 K - 254/4401 A - STANDARD
0400 M - 277/4801
0600 Z - MULTIVOLTAGE (STOCK SWITCHES ONLY)1
0800
1000 3Ø 3 WIRE NOTES
1200 P - 208 1    M ULTI-VOLTA GE CAPAB LE (208 - 480V)
 Q - 220 2    FOR 50 Hz APP LICA TION
12. APPLICATION R - 240 3 REQUIRES OPTION KIT
A - STANDARD V - 4803 (DELTA OPTION) 4    208V-240V M UST BE AVAILA B LE PHASE TO PHASE
     AVAILABLE IN STOCK
The following standard ATS models are available from stock:
AMPERAGE 3 POLE SOLID
NEUTRAL
TSC 7320
CONTROLLER
NEMA 1
ENCLOSURE
NEMA 3R
ENCLOSURE
OPTION
8 PROGRAMMABLE
OUTPUT CONTACTS
(2A, 240VAC)
MODBUSTM RTU
REMOTE COMM. PORT
(SERIAL RS 485)
100A
150A
200A
250A
400A
600A
800A
1000A
1200A
Standard
Available Option in Stock
 OPTIONAL FEATURES (Specify separately from ATS MODEL CODE when ordering)
CODE DESCRIPTION
AUXILIARIES:
 KOTS-DSE Key Operated Test Switch - Auto/Off/Engine Start/Test – includes the DSE2130 module